#### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR CAMP COURT DERA ISMAIL KHAN

In Ref: Service Appeal No. 2590/2023

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal
Diary No. 11.735
Dated 13-0 3-2024

Zain Ud Din S/o Abdul Karim R/o Qayyum Nagar P.O Fateh Tehsil & District Dera Ismail Khan ......**Applicant** 

TC-BS 16-SDEO(M)SD

#### Versus

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Chief Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT OF					
DISTRIC	CT EI	DUCATION	OFF	ICER	
(MALE)	SOUTH	WAZIRISTAN	I IN	THE	
ARRAY	OF	RESPONDE	<b>NT</b>	AS	
NECESSARY AND BRODER DARTY					

**Respectfully Sheweth:-**

The applicant humbly submits as under:

1. That the above titled service appeal is pending for adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

18° og dedy

- 2. That the District Education Officer (male) South Waziristan is a proper and necessary party in the above titled service appeal.
- 3. That this Hon'ble Tribunal has got vest and ample powers to entertain the application in hand.

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of this application, the District Education Officer (Male) SWTD may kindly be impleaded as party in penal being necessary and proper party.

Dated:- \_\_\_/03/2024

Through:-

Applicant  $\hookrightarrow$ Zain Ud Din

Abu Hanifa Gandapur Advocate, High Court,

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR CAMP COURT DERA ISMAIL KHAN

Service Appeal No. \_\_\_\_/ 2023

Zain ud Din

Govt. of KPK etc

## SERVICE APPEAL

Versus

### <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Zain ud Din, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all contents of the accompanying CM petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and that nothing has been concealed therein.

Dated: \_\_\_\_/03/2024

DEPONENT

Identified by Abu Hanifa Gandapur Advocate High Court

